

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11369/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in WP No. 325/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GENERAL MANAGER,CANARA BANK AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK JANGALUNJI PIMPALGHARE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kivi, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar and
Mr. Sumit Gupta, adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. V.R. Anumolu, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1. Therefore, formal service of notice on R.No.1 is dispensed with. Issue notice to the remaining respondents. Counter affidavit to be filed by respondent No.1 within three weeks.

Ad interim stay to continue.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER